

-- FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE --

Saber Astronautics wins \$6m Defence Innovation Hub contract turning hobby telescopes into space traffic sensors

11th April 2023 --

Sydney, Australia -- Saber Astronautics, a space mission management and operations company, won a \$6.6M Defence Innovation Hub contract to transform existing space telescopes into space traffic sensors.

Following an initial \$2.1m Defence Innovation Hub contract in 2019, this contract continues through to the third phase of development applying advanced algorithms to combine data from multiple different suppliers such as dedicated radars and telescopes. Leveraging Saber's heritage in artificial intelligence and machine learning, the contract means Saber will be able to identify and track space objects in real-time, more accurately and effectively than ever before.

Saber Astronautics LLC 1722 14th Street Suite 200 Boulder, CO 80302 United States Saber Astronautics Australia Pty Ltd ABN 80 133 482 881 Suite 3/63-71 Balfour Street Chippendale, NSW, 2008 Australia



Developed by Saber Astronautics' Australian laboratories, the project benefits from the company's leadership and expertise in space traffic management, exemplified by their *Responsive Space Operations Centre*TM (RSOC) program. This contract is a part of a broader initiative to improve space situational awareness and safety of flight and is scheduled to close in August 2025.

Initial research used hobby grade telescopes to demonstrate fusion from multiple small sensors can accurately refine a satellite's position. The upcoming phase enables further integration with Saber's mission control and cloud deployment systems, meaning they can draw from more sensors and more data. This phase will also include the first live operational trials at the RSOC in 2024. The RSOC leads the Pacific region as a centre of excellence in space domain awareness in partnership with multinational allies.

"The ability to repurpose existing space telescopes for space traffic management represents a significant leap forward in our efforts to improve space situational awareness and safety," said Dr. Jason Held, CEO of Saber Astronautics. "We are also excited to bring this technology to the public, so anyone with a telescope using our software can also have a go at tracking objects in space themselves."

For more information about Saber Astronautics and its work in space mission management and operations, visit<u>www.saberastro.com</u>.



###

-END-

-- FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE --

Please direct enquiries to:

Media +1-720-589-6086 (USA) +61 472 569 657 (AU) media@saberastro.com

About Saber Astronautics

Saber Astronautics' mission is the democratization of space, reducing barriers to space flight, and making space as easy as driving a car. Incorporated in 2008, Saber Astronautics provides space operations, mission design services, and related software. Saber has R&D laboratories and mission control centres in the USA and Australia, being a trusted supplier to traditional space and government customers as well as NewSpace entrants worldwide.

Please stay up to date with Saber by visiting <u>our website</u>, subscribing to our newsletter, or following us on social media: <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u>.

For more information, please visit www.saberastro.com